

Mermaid Panels 10 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

WHAT IS COVERED:

Wilsonart LLC ("Wilsonart") warrants that the Mermaid Panels Wall Panel Systems ("Mermaid Panels") will be free from defects in material during normal residential use and service for ten (10) years from the date of sale ("Warranty Period"). If Mermaid Panels products are installed outside of the United States of America, Canada, or Mexico or used commercially, Wilsonart warrants that Mermaid Panels will be free from defects in material for three (3) years from the date of sale ("Warranty Period"). To activate this limited warranty, the original consumer purchaser must go online to https://warranty.Mermaid Panels.com to register their Mermaid Panels Wall Panel System within thirty (30) days of purchase.

WHAT IS EXCLUDED:

Wilsonart is not responsible for labor charges, installation, other incidental or consequential costs, or the cost of repair or replacement of any installation materials including but not limited to tile(s), marble etc. In no event shall the liability of Wilsonart exceed the purchase price of the Mermaid Panels product. Damages due to improper handling, installation or maintenance are not considered manufacturing defects and are not covered by this warranty. This warranty is valid for the original, consumer purchaser only. Proof of purchase (original sales receipt) must be provided to Wilsonart with all warranty claims.

This warranty shall not apply to damage arising from any of the following:

- 1. Accidents, abuse or misuse;
- 2. Exposure to extreme temperature changes;
- 3. Exposure to harsh or corrosive chemicals and cleaners;
- 4. Excessive weight placed on or against wall panel;
- 5. Structural support or movement;
- 6. Improperly installed, used and/or maintained appliances, fixtures, or accessories;
- 7. Acts of nature;
- 8. Failure to use or maintain the product in accordance with Mermaid Panels's published Care and Maintenance Guidelines (see www.Mermaid Panels.com or information supplied to Mermaid Panels's distributors and retailers)



Complete and return the card below, or go to www.MermaidPanels.com/warrantyregistration

Mermaid
Luxury Water-Proof Wall Panels —

Owner Name: Physical location of product:			
Is this a Residential or Con	nmercial property?		
Where did you purchase yo	our product?		
Mermaid Panels design:			

WHAT MERMAID PANELS WILL DO IF YOUR CLAIM IS COVERED BY THIS WARRANTY:

At no cost to the original consumer purchaser, Wilsonart will provide, at its option, repair or replacement of the warranted product. Neither transfer of residence ownership nor repair or replacement under this warranty shall extend the Warranty Period. Any repair or replacement under the warranty is limited to repair or replacement with Mermaid Panels colors and styles of products available at the time of repair or replacement. If the original color or style is no longer available, Wilsonart has the right to substitute another Mermaid Panels color or style of equal or greater value than the original product.

Exact color matches may not be possible.

WHAT YOU NEED TO DO:

To make a claim under this warranty, you must contact the Wilsonart Warranty Center at the address listed below before the end of the Warranty Period. You must provide dated proof of purchase and provide access for inspection for warranty determination. Wilsonart will investigate, and Wilsonart will provide you a determination on your claim. For further assistance or questions, contact:

Wilsonart Warranty Center P.O. Box 6110 Temple, Texas 76504 Toll Free: 877-537-0533 Email: warranty@wilsonart.com

THE FOREGOING SHALL CONSTITUTE THE EXCLUSIVE REMEDY OF THE PURCHASER OR OTHER PARTY SEEKING TO ENFORCE THE WARRANTY AND THE EXCLUSIVE LIABILITY OF WILSONART.

THE ABOVE WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER EXPRESS WARRANTIES WHETHER ORAL OR WRITTEN. ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES WHICH MAY ARISE BY OPERATION OF LAW, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE PERIOD OF THE WRITTEN WARRANTY SET FORTH HEREIN.

WILSONART SHALL NOT, UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES OR UNDER ANY LEGAL THEORY, BE LIABLE TO THE PURCHASER OR ANY OTHER PERSON FOR SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY NATURE, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION DAMAGES TO.



POSTAGE-PAID ENDICIA

WARRANTY REGISTRATION

PO BOX 6110 TEMPLE TX 76503-6110